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ENROLLED

H. B. 4098

(BY DELEGATES DOUGLAS, KUHN, VARNER, BUTCHER,
HATFIELD, LEGGETT AND BORDER)

(Originating in the Committee on Government Organization)
[Passed February 20, 2002; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section seventeen, article seven,
chapter thirty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuing the board
of examiners for registered professional nurses; deleting
severability language.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section seventeen, article seven, chapter thirty of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 7. REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL NURSES.
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§30-7-17. Continuation of board.
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Pursuant to the provisions of article ten, chapter four of this
code, the board of examiners for registered professional nurses
shall continue to exist until the first day of July, two thousand
ten, unless sooner terminated, continued or reestablished
pursuant to that article.
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THat Joint Committee jon Hnrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enroflled.
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Originating in the House.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Srogong A By

Clerk of the House of Delegates

Presiglent of the Senate

Specgker/éf %e House of Delegates

Thewithinzm @ Q(Zl(l‘z!tééﬁ this the Us\‘L
day of \W\@ S\C‘}(\ , 2002.

/214 %ﬂcﬁ’

Governor




PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR
Date %/ C)(?’/Qi/ ¢ >
!
Y,

TIMNG s b .






